DIRECTV

A&E
AccuWeather
AMC

Animal Planet
Antena 3
Atres Cine
Atres Series
AXS TV
BabyFirst HD
BabyTV
Bandamax
Boomerang
Bravo

Canal 22 Internacional

Caracol TV

Cartoon Network East

Centroameérica TV
Cine Estelar

Cine Mexicano
Cine Nostalgia
Cinelatino

CNN

CNN En Espafiol
CNNi

C-SPAN

C-SPAN2

Daystar

Daystar Espaiiol
De Pelicula

De Pelicula Clasico
DIRECTV 4K'
DIRECTV 4K Live'
DIRECTV 4K Live 2!
Discovery

OPTIMO MAS™ SPANISH BASE PACKAGE AND SPANISH-LANGUAGE ADD-ONS

Effective 1/8/24

265
361
254
282
458
459
420
340
293
425
433
298
237
446
417
296
428
422
462
424
423
202
419
358
350
351
369
463
451
452
104
105
106
278

e OPTIMO MAS™

DEPORTES

Discovery En Espaiol
Discovery Familia
Disney Channel East
Disney XD

E!

EarthxTV

Ecuavisa Internacional
Enlace

ESPN Deportes
Estrella News
Estrella TV

EWTN Espariol
Family Movie Classics (Fmc)
Food Network
FOROtv

FOX Deportes

FOX Soul

FOX Sports 1
Freeform

FUEL TV

FX

FXX

Galavision

GolTV

Great American Family
History En Espafiol
HITN TV

HLN

Hogar de HGTV
jHOLAI TV

HSN

Jewelry TV

Lifetime

MEGA TV

VIA INTERNET
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290 o
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267 o
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442 e
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314 e
231 e
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4401 e
219 o
311 e
4110 o
248 o
259 e
404 e
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443 e
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204 o
434 e
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260 o
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252 e
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D . “:L’TV OPTIMO MAS™ SPANISH BASE PACKAGE AND SPANISH-LANGUAGE ADD-ONS (CONTINUED) VIA INTERNET

Effective 1/8/24
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Meganoticias 474 e TeleCentro 429 o
MotorTrend 281 o Telefe 411 e
MSNBC 35 e Telemundo (Este)? 406 o
MTV 331 e The HISTORY® Channel 269 o
Multimedios 412 e TNT 245 o
Nat Geo Mundo 435 e Tr3s 445 e
National Geographic 276 e TUDN L6L e o
Nickelodeon East 299 o TV Chile 437 e
NTN24 418 e TVE 460 o
Nuestra Tele 416 o TyC Sports 469 e °
Nuestra Vision 472 e UniMas 408 o
ONCE MEXICO 447 e UNIVERSO 410 o
Paramount Network 241 e Univision (Este) 402 o
Pasiones LbL e Univision tlnovelas 454 e
PBS Kids 288 o UPTV 338 o
Peru Magico 431 e USA Network 242 o
Pursuit Channel 604 o VePlus 409 e
Qvc 275 o VH1 335 e
Qvc2 315 o VICE 271 o
QvCs3 318 o Videorola 415 e
Scientology Network 320 o ViendoMovies 450 o
Shop LC 226 o Vme L40 e
Sony Cine 449 e WAPA América 414 e
SportsGrid 4105 o Weather Channel 362 o
SUR Peru 439 e ZooMoo 432 o
Tastemade Home 4359 e
Tastemade Travel 4358 e Also available to add to any package:
TBS 247 e .
. MEX Swamowe+ STERZ MM+ gz
TC Internacional 457 e ’ﬂI’Wﬂ"ME STARZENCORE.
TeenNick 303 e Subscriptions each sold separately.

Local channels available in certain markets. Service subject to DIRECTV Via Intemet connecting via intemet terms and conditions (see https://www.directv.com/legal/directv-stream-tos-eula-policy/). Available only in the U.S. (excludes Puerto Rico and U.S.V.I.). Requires high speed intemet. Minimum intemet speed of 8Mbps per stream recommended
for optimal viewing. Residential customers only. Different offers may apply for eligible multi-dwelling units. Certain channels may not be available in all areas. For the latest updates and information about your area, see www.directv.com/streamrsn. 14K TV and Intemet-connected Gemini device required. 2 Telemundo access varies
based on customer’s location. Visit directv.com/locals for more information. Regional Sports & Local Channels: Regional Sports available with CHOICE™ and above. Not available in select areas. Channels vary by package & billing region. Device may need to be in billing region in order to view. Programming subject to blackout restrictions. AWl offers,
programming, promotions, pricing, terms, restrictions & conditions subject to change & may be modified, discontinued, or terminated at any time without notice. See directv.com for details. Cinemax” and related channels and service marks are the property of Home Box Office, Inc. Max is used under license. STARZ and related
channels and service marks are the property of Starz Entertainment, LLC. ©2024 Showtime Networks Inc., a Paramount Company. SHOWTIME and related marks are trademarks of Showtime Networks Inc. Paramount+ and related marks are trademarks of Paramount Pictures Corporation. Individual programs, devices and marks are the property of
their respective owners. All Rights Reserved. MGM+"is a trademark of Metro-Goldwyn-Mayer Lion Corp. ©2024 DIRECTV. DIRECTV and all other DIRECTV marks are trademarks of DIRECTV, LLC. All other marks are the property of their respective owners.



